BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 210795

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 6/1/2022 the parties of record in this proceeding atrue copy of the following
document(s):

Order 04 Prehearing Conference Order; Notice of Hearing (Evidentiary Hearing Set for January 31, 2023 and February
1, 2023, at 9:30 am.)

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Johnson, Miesha  Digitally signed by Johnson,
! Miesha (UTC)

(UTC) Date: 2022.06.01 11:07:31 -07'00"

Miesha Johnson, Customer Service Specialist

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERSRECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov

Jason Ball, WUTC, jason.ball @utc.wa.gov

Gloria Smith, SIERRA CLUB, gloria.smith@sierraclub.org

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell @utc.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov

Deborah Reynolds, WUTC, deborah.reynolds@utc.wa.gov

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov

LisaWyse, WUTC, lisawyse@utc.wa.gov

Lynda Holloway, WUTC, lynda.holloway @utc.wa.gov

Mike Y oung, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov

Amanda Goodin, Earthjustice, agoodin@earthjustice.org

Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, schedule@buellrealtime.com
Sheree Strom Carson, Perkins Coie, LLP, scarson@perkinscoie.com
James Adcock, jimad@msn.com

Irion Sanger, Sanger Law, PC, irion@sanger-law.com

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov






Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org

Donna Barnett, Perkins Coie, LLP, dbarnett@perkinscoie.com

Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy (E012), jon.piliaris@pse.com
Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Anne Newcomb, anne@annenewcomb.net

Corey Dahl, corey.dahl @atg.wa.gov

David Steele, Perkins Coie, LLP, dsteele@perkinscoie.com

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com
Jennifer Snyder, WUTC, jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov

Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jog@dvclaw.com

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Kathi Scanlan, WUTC, kathi.scanlan@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Fred Heutte, NW Energy Coalition, fred@nwenergy.org

Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol @ffitchlaw.com
Chanda Mak, Office of the Attorney General, Chanda.M ak@atg.wa.gov
Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov

Andrea Avni, andrea.avni @gmail.com

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov

Michael Laurie, mlaurie@mindspring.com

Kevin Jones, Vashon Climate Action Group, kevinjonvash@gmail.com
Chris Marks, chrismarks4@gmail.com

Debby Jackson, debby.jackson@centurytel .net

Steven Bergman, schergman@sbcgl obal .net

Public Counsel, pccseaef @atg.wa.gov

Nina Suetake, Attorney General's Office, nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov
Andrew Rector, WUTC, andrew.rector@utc.wa.gov

Max Greene, max@renewablenw.org

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Nash Callaghan, WUTC, nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Jm Woodward, WUTC, jim.woodward@utc.wa.gov

Brent Coleman, Alliance of Western Energy Consumers, blc@dvclaw.com
Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov
Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Lauren McCloy, NW Energy Codlition, lauren@nwenergy.org
Ann Paisner, Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov

Thomas Johnson, Thomas.Johnson@atg.wa.gov

Bruce Bowman, bruceabowmann@yahoo.com



Don Marsh, don.m.marsh@hotmail.com

Emilie Brown, WUTC, emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov

Stephanie Chase, Public Counsel, stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov
Michael Howard, WUTC, michael.howard@utc.wa.gov

Katie Ware, Renewable Northwest Project, katie@renewablenw.org
Miriam Raffel-Smith, SIERRA CLUB, miriam.raffel-smith@sierraclub.org
Court Olson, court.olson@yahoo.com

Wendy Gerlitz, wendy.gerlitz@pse.com

Sashwat Roy, Renewable Northwest Project, sashwat@renewablenw.org
Hanna Navarro, WUTC, hanna.navarro@utc.wa.gov

Molly Brewer, WUTC, molly.brewer@utc.wa.gov

Y ochanan Zakai, yzakai @smwlaw.com

AngelaBirney, City of Redmond, abirney @redmond.gov

Heather Moline, heather.moline@utc.wa.gov

Mariel Thuraisingham, Front and Centered, mariel @frontandcentered.org
James Ross, JSR Capital Inc., jamesross76@gmail.com

Michael Rooney, michael @ryedevel opment.com

Devon Kellogg, devonkellogg@gmail.com

Jeanne Roth, WUTC, jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov

Aaron Tam, aaron.tam@atg.wa.gov

Tod Bookless, tod.bookless@icloud.com

Mark Resler, mresler@msn.com

Larry Nelson, Iknel son44@aol.com

Danalllo, danaillokcg@gmail.com

Nancy Murphy, nmurphy.vashon@gmail.com

Nora Hawkins, WUTC, nora.hawkins@utc.wa.gov

Dan Mathias, dananddebe@yahoo.com

Michael Cox, toxman57@gmail.com

Joe Deets, jdeets@bai nbridgewa.gov

Ann Fletcher, fletcherann@msn.com

Ellyn Murphy, Whatcom County, elyn.murphy10@gmail.com
Satpal Sidhu, ssidhu@whatcomcounty.us

Lance Kaufman, Western Economics, |lance@westernecon.com
David Plummer, pdf 3@comcast.net

Marcos Campos, marc@camposabb.com

Paul Lindberg, plindbrg@yahoo.com

Herbert Hethcote, herbert.hethcota@uiowa.edu

Kathy Hempel, rkhempel 360@gmail.com

Richard Davis, wshal2481@comcast.net

Deborah Stuart, dstuart11352@gmail.com



Peter Werner, phwerner @ieee.org

Jessica Zahnow, Puget Sound Energy, Inc., jessica.zahnow@pse.com
Molly Tack-Hooper, mtackhooper @earthjustice.org

John Williams, jmw.vashon@gmail.com
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